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COLLINGS LAKES CIVIC ASSOCATION 

MEETING PACKET 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

08/04/25 OPEN SESSION 

 
1. AGENDA 
2. REPORTS 

a. Balance Sheet as of 07/31/25 
b. Cash Flow Report year to date 
c. Bank Account Totals as of 08/01/25 
d. Bank Reconciliation as of 06/30/25-(Statements for July not available at the time of the 

meeting) 

e. Delinquency Owners Report as of 07/31/25-BOARD ONLY 
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a. June Invoices-See Attached Report 

b. July Invoices-See Attached Report  



Collings Lakes Civic AssociaƟon 

General MeeƟng Agenda, Monday August 4, 2025 @6:30 PM 

In Person & Zoom Only 

Members will hold quesƟons unƟl the end of the meeƟng. 

MeeƟng call to order by Steven Slimm 

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag 

Swearing in of new officers 

Roll call of officers: 

Brian Trasaƫ 

Mark Wainwright 

Don Saunders 

AnnaMarie 

Steven Slimm 

Michael Hollander 

Minutes- AnnaMarie 

Treasurer’s Report and A/R: Donald Watson 

Bills for approval: Donald Watson 

CommiƩee Reports: ElecƟon we need two people to count. 

Dam’s- Steven & Beth- Ann Grasso,  

Grounds- Don Saunders 

Fundraising- Beth Anderson 

Presidents Report- Steven Slimm  

Old Business- 

New Business- Beach Equipment / New bylaw for contracts 

Trustee Report 

Open Floor to members    Adjournment by 7:40 PM 

 



ACV Property Management, LLC  ○ 680 U. S. Highway 130 ○ Unit 9972, Hamilton, NJ 08650 

Phone 609-447-0131 ○ www.acvpmllc.com ○ Email: info@acvpmllc.com ○ Fax 609-251-4089 

COLLINGS LAKES CIVIC ASSOCATION 

July Financial Reports 

1. REPORTS
a. Balance Sheet as of 07/31/25
b. Cash Flow Report year to date
c. Bank Account Totals as of 07/31/25
d. Bank Reconciliation as of 06/30/25-(Statements for July not available at the time of 

the meeting)
e. Delinquency Owners Report as of 07/31/25-BOARD ONLY



C l ngs a e  C v c ssociation  
Account Q1-2025 Q2-2025 7/1/2025 - 7/31/2025

Oper t  c iv ies

om

Annual Dam Assessment - Dam Assessment
Tier I

83,515.22 5,552.88 1,959.84

Annual Dam Assessment - Dam Assessment
Tier II

328,470.33 33,432.80 11,172.48

Annual Dam Assessment - Dam Assessment
Tier III

54,589.86 2,462.07 820.69

Application Fee Income 50.00 300.00 250.00

Association Fee Income 7,559.44 182.81 50.00

Association Fee Income - Annual
Maintenance Fee Tier I

23,634.48 0.00 0.00

Association Fee Income - Annual
Maintenance Fee Tier II

101,694.98 100.00 0.00

Association Fee Income - Annual
Maintenance Fee Tier III

15,629.33 0.00 0.00

Cleaning and Maint Income - Maintenance
Income

0.00 27.98 0.00

FINES & FEES 0.00 25.00 0.00

Interest Income 1,261.37 4,295.77 0.00

LATE FEES 0.00 111,852.60 (164.95)

LEGAL INCOME 8,738.09 16,619.65 11,560.25

Mailing 0.00 157.50 (2.50)

NSF Fee Income 80.00 50.00 0.00

Other Income - Fund Raising 0.00 1,170.40 0.00

Previous Balance 0.00 (1,550.16) (368.97)

a  Income $625,223.10 4,679 30 6.84

pens

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES 262.19 0.00 0.00

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
71700-050 Insurance: D & O

0.00 4,519.00 0.00

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
71700-070 Insurance: Liability & Property

0.00 0.00 34,281.53

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
71700-075 Insurance: Workman's
Compensation

0.00 0.00 1,160.00

Cash Flow Statement
Accrual basis, From 1/1/2025 to 7/31/2025, By Quarter

Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 07/31/2025 17:40:24 Page 1 of 3



71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
71700-130 Dues and Subscriptions

0.00 99.00 0.00

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
Charity/Donation

0.00 (100.00) 0.00

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
Fees

0.00 25.00 0.00

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
Loan Payment/Interest

20,940.87 40,865.91 0.00

71700-000 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES -
Printing and Reprotection

4,272.20 0.00 0.00

72000-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES - 71700-
080 Pool Services

0.00 897.00 0.00

72000-000 CONTRACTED SERVICES - 72000-
040 Plumbing

0.00 100.00 0.00

72350-000 MAINTENANCE 51.96 7,608.83 9,377.52

75600-000 PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 137.35

76200-000 UTILITIES - 76200-005 Electricity 55.35 43.92 0.00

78100-000 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 51.15 51.15 17.05

78100-000 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION - 78100-
020 Bank Fees

347.00 25.00 0.00

78100-000 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION - 78100-
060 Office Supplies

44.99 51.95 0.00

78100-000 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION - 78100-
080 Postage & Delivery

367.49 16.30 64.62

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES -
81000-010 Accounting

1,932.95 198.00 115.00

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES -
81000-030 Engineer

6,407.87 1,559.47 0.00

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES -
81000-040 Legal Collections

18,769.68 19,952.30 12,096.25

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES -
81000-050 Legal: Board Attorney

9,819.72 585.00 181.75

81000-000 PROFFESSIONAL SERVICES -
81000-060 Management Fees

7,500.00 4,500.00 1,500.00

Book Keeping 1,668.75 0.00 0.00

Dam Work 134,999.95 0.00 100,000.00

Life Guards 0.00 115.00 0.00

Other Expenses 0.00 199.15 0.00

a  Expense ,492.12 98   0

Account Q1-2025 Q2-2025 7/1/2025 - 7/31/2025

Cash Flow Statement
Accrual basis, From 1/1/2025 to 7/31/2025, By Quarter

Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 07/31/2025 17:40:24 Page 2 of 3



 Inc e $417 730.98 $93,367 3 ($133,654.23)

djus ments to Net Income

Accounts Receivable (173,494.59) (29,362.79) 25,381.47

Accounts Payable (467.88) (1,710.44) 39,396.55

Prepayments 4,738.88 7,622.99 244.83

Net cash provided -  Operating activit ies   .39 $69,917 08 ($68,631 .38)

Net incr s  e r s   a h .39 $69,917 08 ($68,631 .38)

C s  s  of  per  start  $819,297 78 ,805.17  $1 ,137,722.25

C s  s  of  per  end  $1 ,067,805.17  ,722 25  

Account Q1-2025 Q2-2025 7/1/2025 - 7/31/2025

Cash Flow Statement
Accrual basis, From 1/1/2025 to 7/31/2025, By Quarter

Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 07/31/2025 17:40:24 Page 3 of 3



C  L k  C ic s oc t

Assets
ur ent s et

Accounts Receivable 880,759.82

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc - New Dam Assessment 520,016.69

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc. - New Debit/Expense 1,500.00

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc. - New Money Market 150,322.77

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc. - New Savings 5,050.54

Collings Lakes Civic Assoc.-New Games of Chance 5,446.76

Collings Lakes Civic Association - NEW Operating 355,923.69

Collings Lakes Civic Association - NEW Operating - Pending EFTs 1,778.57

Collings Lakes Civic Association-Line of Credit 20,574.96

Undeposited Funds 9,721.11

a  ur ent s et $1 ,951 ,094.91 

a  s et $1 ,951 ,094.91 

Lia ies
ur ent ia y 

Accounts Payable 42,209.23

Prepayments 12,589.58

a  ur ent ia y   98.81
a  ia i ies    98.81

Equity
Net Income 378,212.20

Opening Balance Equity 863,243.23

Retained Earnings 654,840.67

a  y $1 ,896,296.10

a  ia i ies   Equit     $1 ,951 ,094.91 

Balance Sheet
As of 7/31/2025, Accrual Basis

Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 07/31/2025 21:09:40 Page 1 of 1







Bank account oll ings a es iv  A s ia ion -      Opera ing

Statement ending date /31 /2025

B  la e 96.40

+ Cleared deposits 165,752.10

- Cleared withdrawals (142,050.52)

Ending balance .98

+ Uncleared deposits 183.37

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

B  balanc $358,681 .35

Date Number Name Memo Amount

B  la e 96.40

C r

 Depos s

6/30/2025 EFT 659.69

6/30/2025 CC 974.18

7/1/2025 EFT 1,040.04

7/1/2025 CC 89.17

7/2/2025 EFT 852.10

7/2/2025 CC 283.33

7/3/2025 EFT 269.00

7/4/2025 CC 2,007.34

7/5/2025 CC 178.71

7/6/2025 CC 91.23

7/7/2025 Remote Deposit 6,960.68

7/7/2025 Remote Deposit 9,331.41

7/7/2025 EFT 697.00

7/7/2025 CC 89.17

7/8/2025 EFT 369.92

7/8/2025 CC 156.49

7/9/2025 EFT 167.13

7/9/2025 CC 776.43

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 08/26/2025 12:24:53 Page 1 of 4



7/10/2025 Dam Work - Deposit RDZ 100,000.00

7/10/2025 EFT 463.84

7/11/2025 CC 207.98

7/11/2025 EFT 154.00

7/12/2025 CC 218.02

7/14/2025 EFT 173.64

7/15/2025 EFT 254.00

7/15/2025 CC 1,914.28

7/16/2025 CC 104.99

7/18/2025 EFT 435.87

7/18/2025 CC 178.28

7/19/2025 CC 839.32

7/20/2025 CC 72.09

7/22/2025 Remote Deposit 4,291.13

7/22/2025 Remote Deposit 22,094.05

7/22/2025 EFT 344.47

7/22/2025 CC 350.59

7/23/2025 CC 176.31

7/24/2025 Board transfer to operating 4,581.18

7/25/2025 EFT 263.62

7/25/2025 CC 251.18

7/26/2025 CC 257.55

7/27/2025 CC 89.14

7/29/2025 EFT 2,867.24

7/30/2025 CC 176.31

a   for Cleared deposits 52.10

 Withdrawals

7/1/2025 Board made transfer to expense account (141.36)

7/3/2025 PayChex Life Guard Benefits (45.17)

7/3/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment (365.46)

7/3/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment Taxes (81.94)

7/11/2025 1004 RD Zeuli, Inc Cushman Lake Dam - Cushman Lake Dam -
Additional Work - Deposit

(100,000.00)

Date Number Name Memo Amount

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 08/26/2025 12:24:53 Page 2 of 4



7/14/2025 Atlantic City Electric June 2025 - June 2025 (15.34)

7/17/2025 NJM Insurance Group 105666-3 - Workers Compensation Policy
6/03/25 - 6/03/26

(1,160.00)

7/17/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment (48.73)

7/17/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment (446.34)

7/17/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment Taxes (102.87)

7/17/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment Taxes (11.92)

7/18/2025 AMAZON VOID - 7/18/25 - Life Guard Supplies 0.00

7/18/2025 AMAZON VOID - 7/18/25 Receipt - Life Guard Supplies
- life preserver

0.00

7/18/2025 AMAZON VOID - 7/18/25 Receipt - Life Guard Supplies
- life preserver

0.00

7/18/2025 PayChex Life Guard Benefits (45.17)

7/18/2025 PayChex Life Guard Benefits (47.10)

7/21/2025 EFT (8,770.60)

7/24/2025 EFT (4,581.18)

7/27/2025 EFT (1,500.00)

7/30/2025 Dam Assessments (21,535.38)

7/30/2025 EFT (2,434.00)

7/31/2025 eDeposit Scanner Fee (37.50)

7/31/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment (554.03)

7/31/2025 PayChex Life Guard Payment Taxes (126.43)

a   for Cleared withdrawals ($142,050.52)

a   for Cleared deposits & withdrawals 01 .58

Ending balance .98

Unc r

 Depos s

7/31/2025 EFT 94.23

7/31/2025 CC 89.14

a   for Uncleared deposits

 Withdrawals

a   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.00

a   for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals

Date Number Name Memo Amount

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 08/26/2025 12:24:53 Page 3 of 4



B  balanc $358,681 .35

Date Number Name Memo Amount

Pending EFTs as of 7/31/2025

 Name Memo Amount
 

 182.00

 65.13

 110.88

 86.61

 86.61

 141.04

 190.00

 762.03

 65.13

a   for Pending EFTs $1 ,689.43

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 08/26/2025 12:24:53 Page 4 of 4



Bank account oll ings a es iv  A s . -   v 

Statement ending date /31 /2025

B  la e $5,050.54

+ Cleared deposits 0.69

- Cleared withdrawals 0.00

Ending balance $5,051 .23

+ Uncleared deposits 0.00

- Uncleared withdrawals 0.00

B  balanc $5,051 .23

Date Number Name Memo Amount

B  la e $5,050.54

C r

 Depos s

7/31/2025 Dividend 0.69

a   for Cleared deposits $0.69

 Withdrawals

a   for Cleared withdrawals $0.00

a   for Cleared deposits & withdrawals $0.69

Ending balance $5,051 .23

Unc r

 Depos s

a   for Uncleared deposits $0.00

 Withdrawals

a   for Uncleared withdrawals $0.00

a   for Uncleared deposits & withdrawals $0.00

B  balanc $5,051 .23

Bank Reconciliation Prepared By: ACV Property 
Management, LLC
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ 08650

Generated 08/26/2025 12:25:32 Page 1 of 1







  
  

 

    
    

   

 

   

 
   

   
  

       
       

 

         

             
       

 

  



    
           

    
  

   
 
  

  
   

   
   

   

             
       

                 

  
  

  

            
             

             
     

             

 

 
 







  

  

 

   

   
    

     
  

 

  

 
    

    

          

 
       

  
  

      
    

   

    

 

            
     

         

  

     
     

         

   
  

  

 
   

  

  
  

  

        



   
    

     
    

    
            
    

 
 

 

 

  
 

 
 

  
  

        

           
        

      

    

   

           
              

         

       

   

             

                     
                        

                          
                     

        

   

                      
            

    







INVOICE
Monthly Management Services

ACV Property Management, LLC
680 U. S. Highway 130

Unit 9972
Hamilton, New Jersey 08650

United States

Phone: 609-447-0131
Fax: 609-251-4089

Toll free: 877-841-0084
www.acvpmllc.com

BILL TO
Collings Lake Civic Association

Invoice Number: 2161

Invoice Date: June 26, 2025

Payment Due: June 26, 2025

Amount Due (USD): $0.00

Items Quantity Price Amount

Monthly 24
Monthly Management Services

1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Total: $1,500.00

Payment on July 2, 2025: $1,500.00

Amount Due (USD): $0.00

Notes / Terms
Monthly Management Services

Thank you for your business.  If there are any questions, please contact 609-447-0131











Invoice
Date

6/30/2025

Invoice #

9259

Bill To

Collings Lake Civic Association
PO Box 475
Folsom, NJ  08094

Dennis LaSassa, Jr. Plumbing LLC

895 12th Street
Hammonton, NJ  08037
609-567-2720

P.O. No. Terms

Due on receipt

Project

REVISED INVOICE - PLEASE PAY FROM THIS

Phone #

609-567-2720

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Description Quantity Rate Amount

(1) regular  portable toilet rental with (1) cleaning per week (June 2025) 1 100.00 100.00

WE DO NOT CHARGE DELIVER FEE OR PICK UP FEE'S
WE DO NOT CHARGE PARTIAL MONTH , ONLY FULL MONTH RENTALS
ONLY

$100.00

$100.00

$0.00



Client #  0025 7023-7087
Invoice # 2025070101

AUTOMATIC PAYMENT $45.17

This amount will be deducted from the
following bank account at or after 12:01 A.M
on 7/3/25.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXX065

For questions regarding your account, please call (610) 650-0970 Page 1 of 1

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

0025 7023-7087
Collings Lakes Civic Association
PO Box 475
Williamstown, NJ  08094

Paychex of New York LLC
30 Knightsbridge Rd, Bldg 5
Piscataway NJ  08854  

0025 7023-7087  CollingsLakes Civic Association Invoice Date : 07/01/25 Invoice# 2025070101

NOTICE OF AUTOMATIC PAYMENT

ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT

Balance Forward 0.00

Total New Charges 45.17

Account Balance (Includes Balance Forward, New Charges, and Pending Automatic Payments) 45.17

CHECK DATE DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE PROCESSING DATE # TRANSACTIONS AMOUNT

NEW CHARGES

Paychex Flex® Select 07/01/25 1 74.3507/03/25
Paychex Flex® Select One Time Setup Fee 200.00
General Ledger Reporting Service 8.00
Client Discount -237.18

Total New Charges  45.17

Automatic Payment (Includes New Charges and applicable credits from Balance Forward above) 45.17

Thank you for choosing Paychex.





Matter-Matter 

Number Matter-Matter Name Matter-Formatted Address

Invoice-

Invoice 

Number

Invoice-Invoice 

Date Fees Billed Hard Costs Billed Soft Costs Billed Total Per Invoice

022097-00001

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811244 7/1/2025 97.50 84.25 0.00

TOTAL $97.50 $84.25 $0.00 $181.75

022097-00002

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811043 7/1/2025 412.50 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $412.50 $0.00 $0.00 $412.50

022097-00012

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811044 7/1/2025 0.00 44.25 0.00

TOTAL $0.00 $44.25 $0.00 $44.25

022097-00017

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811243 7/1/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00026

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811045 7/1/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00034

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811049 7/1/2025 475.75 0.00 35.00

TOTAL $475.75 $0.00 $35.00 $510.75

022097-00045

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811051 7/1/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00



022097-00065

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811053 7/1/2025 325.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00

022097-00071

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811058 7/1/2025 350.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00

022097-00079

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811242 7/1/2025 200.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00

022097-00088

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811033 7/1/2025 12.50 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50

022097-00089

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811060 7/1/2025 325.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00

022097-00116

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811062 7/1/2025 50.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00

022097-00134

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811063 7/1/2025 325.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00



022097-00142

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811992 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00148

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811995 7/8/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

022097-00155

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811996 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00157

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812012 7/8/2025 62.50 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50

022097-00161

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812013 7/8/2025 0.00 88.50 0.00

TOTAL $0.00 $88.50 $0.00 $88.50

022097-00195

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812024 7/8/2025 325.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00

022097-00197

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812030 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00



022097-00217

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812031 7/8/2025 175.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00

022097-00240

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812033 7/8/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

022097-00249

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812035 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00250

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812038 7/8/2025 575.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $575.00 $0.00 $0.00 $575.00

022097-00255

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812040 7/8/2025 0.00 44.25 0.00

TOTAL $0.00 $44.25 $0.00 $44.25

022097-00259

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812042 7/8/2025 25.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00

022097-00261

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812045 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00



022097-00269

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812046 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00273

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812048 7/8/2025 275.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00

022097-00298

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812062 7/8/2025 875.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875.00

022097-00326

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812064 7/8/2025 175.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00

022097-00342

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812065 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00350

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812070 7/8/2025 62.50 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50

022097-00352

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812071 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00



022097-00371

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811240 7/1/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

022097-00401

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812092 7/8/2025 287.50 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $287.50 $0.00 $0.00 $287.50

022097-00419

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811239 7/1/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

022097-00427

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811238 7/1/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

022097-00435

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812094 7/8/2025 325.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00

022097-00440

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812096 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00450

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811237 7/1/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00



022097-00451

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811236 7/1/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00461

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 811235 7/1/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

022097-00470

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812100 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00474

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812101 7/8/2025 325.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00

022097-00475

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812102 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00480

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812103 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00482

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812104 7/8/2025 425.75 88.50 0.00

TOTAL $425.75 $88.50 $0.00 $514.25



022097-00484

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812105 7/8/2025 325.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00

022097-00490

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812106 7/8/2025 475.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $475.00 $0.00 $0.00 $475.00

022097-00494

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812107 7/8/2025 62.50 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50

022097-00495

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812108 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00498

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812109 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00505

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812110 7/8/2025 250.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00

022097-00506

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812111 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00



022097-00507

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812112 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00511

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812113 7/8/2025 0.00 44.25 0.00

TOTAL $0.00 $44.25 $0.00 $44.25

022097-00513

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130 Unit 9972
Hamilton Township, NJ  08650 812114 7/8/2025 275.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00

022097-00520

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812115 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00521

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812116 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00523

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812160 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00524

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812192 7/9/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00



022097-00525

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812161 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00528

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812168 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00529

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812203 7/9/2025 175.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00

022097-00530

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812196 7/9/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00531

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812191 7/9/2025 175.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00

022097-00532

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812199 7/9/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00533

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812164 7/8/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00



022097-00535

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812201 7/9/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00536

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812163 7/8/2025 125.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00

022097-00541

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812193 7/9/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00546

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812197 7/9/2025 75.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

022097-00557

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812167 7/8/2025 200.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00

022097-00558

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812166 7/8/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

022097-00559

 

Collings Lakes Civic Association
c/o ACV Property Management
680 U.S. Highway 130
Unit 9972
Hamilton, NJ  08650 812159 7/8/2025 100.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
TOTAL $11,849.00 $394.00 $35.00 $12,278.00



Client #  0025 7023-7087
Invoice # 2025070102

AUTOMATIC PAYMENT $45.17

This amount will be deducted from the
following bank account at or after 12:01 A.M
on 7/18/25.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXX065

For questions regarding your account, please call (610) 650-0970 Page 1 of 1

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

0025 7023-7087
Collings Lakes Civic Association
PO Box 475
Williamstown, NJ  08094

Paychex of New York LLC
30 Knightsbridge Rd, Bldg 5
Piscataway NJ  08854  

0025 7023-7087  CollingsLakes Civic Association Invoice Date : 07/01/25 Invoice# 2025070102

NOTICE OF AUTOMATIC PAYMENT

ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT

Balance Forward 0.00

Pending Automatic Payment for Invoice#2025070101 - will be Collected on 07/03/25 45.17

Total New Charges 45.17

Account Balance (Includes Balance Forward, New Charges, and Pending Automatic Payments) 90.34

CHECK DATE DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE PROCESSING DATE # TRANSACTIONS AMOUNT

NEW CHARGES

Paychex Flex® Select 07/01/25 1 74.3507/18/25
General Ledger Reporting Service 8.00
Client Discount -37.18

Total New Charges  45.17

Automatic Payment (Includes New Charges and applicable credits from Balance Forward above) 45.17

Thank you for choosing Paychex.













INVOICE
Monthly Management Services

ACV Property Management, LLC
680 U. S. Highway 130

Unit 9972
Hamilton, New Jersey 08650

United States

Phone: 609-447-0131
Fax: 609-251-4089

Toll free: 877-841-0084
www.acvpmllc.com

BILL TO
Collings Lake Civic Association

Invoice Number: 2196

Invoice Date: July 26, 2025

Payment Due: July 26, 2025

Amount Due (USD): $1,500.00

Items Quantity Price Amount

Monthly 24
Monthly Management Services

1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Total: $1,500.00

Amount Due (USD): $1,500.00

Notes / Terms
Monthly Management Services

Thank you for your business.  If there are any questions, please contact 609-447-0131









Client #  0025 7023-7087
Invoice # 2025072801

AUTOMATIC PAYMENT $47.10

This amount will be deducted from the
following bank account at or after 12:01 A.M
on 8/1/25.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXX065

For questions regarding your account, please call (844) 729-9247 Page 1 of 1

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

0025 7023-7087
Collings Lakes Civic Association
PO Box 475
Williamstown, NJ  08094

Paychex of New York LLC
30 Knightsbridge Rd, Bldg 5
Piscataway NJ  08854  

0025 7023-7087  CollingsLakes Civic Association Invoice Date : 07/28/25 Invoice# 2025072801

NOTICE OF AUTOMATIC PAYMENT

ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT

Previous Balance on Invoice#2025071601 Due 07/18/25 47.10
Payment Received - Thank You -47.10
Balance Forward 0.00

Total New Charges 47.10

Account Balance (Includes Balance Forward, New Charges, and Pending Automatic Payments) 47.10

CHECK DATE DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE PROCESSING DATE # TRANSACTIONS AMOUNT

NEW CHARGES

Paychex Flex® Select 07/28/25 2 78.2008/01/25
General Ledger Reporting Service 8.00
Client Discount -39.10

Total New Charges  47.10

Automatic Payment (Includes New Charges and applicable credits from Balance Forward above) 47.10

Thank you for choosing Paychex.










